

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

PETITION(S) FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (C) NO(S). 12024/2013  
(ARISING OUT OF IMPUGNED FINAL JUDGMENT AND ORDER DATED 09/01/2013  
IN WP NO. 2352/2004 PASSED BY THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT  
ALLAHABAD, LUCKNOW BENCH)

MADHUSUDAN MALYA

PETITIONER(S)

VERSUS

MAHAVAR COLD STORAGE & ICE FACTORY & ORS  
(WITH INTERIM RELIEF AND OFFICE REPORT)

RESPONDENT(S)

Date : 05/12/2014 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RANJAN GOGOI  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ROHINTON FALI NARIMAN

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Mohd. Salim, Adv.  
Mr. Mohd. Khurshid, Adv.  
Mr. Mohd. Tabrej, Adv.  
Mr. Juned Alam, Adv.  
Mr. Ather Del, Adv.  
Mr. Sumit Attri, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Tushar Bakshi, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Perused the letter.

List the matter after four weeks.

[VINOD LAKHINA]  
COURT MASTER

[ASHA SONI]  
COURT MASTER

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by  
Vinod Lakhina  
Date: 2014.12.06  
12:01:26 IST  
Reason: