

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 12024/2013
(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 09/01/2013
in WP No. 2352/2004 passed by the High Court Of Judicature at
Allahabad, Lucknow Bench)

MADHUSUDAN MALYA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MAHAVAR COLD STORAGE & ICE FACTORY & ORS
(With interim relief and office report)

Respondent(s)

Date : 09/10/2015 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RANJAN GOGOI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE N.V. RAMANA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Sumit Attri,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. S.R. Singh,Sr.adv.
Mr. Ardhendumauli Kumar Prasad,Adv.
Mr. Kunal Verma,Adv.

Mr. J.C. Gupta,Sr.Adv.
Mr. Tushar Bakshi,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Adjourned for four weeks at the request of the
learned counsel for the petitioner.

Learned counsel for the petitioner to inform the
Court on the next date of hearing as to how the auction of
the property is contended to be contrary to the order
dated 31.05.1997 passed in Regular Suit No. 288 of 1995.

(MADHU BALA)
COURT MASTER

(ASHA SONI)
COURT MASTER